

SC No. 486/2021
STATE Vs. LALIT @ TOTA & ANR.
FIR No. 288/2020
P.S. Vijay Vihar

20.04.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons Lalit @ Tota and Vivek @ Niku
produced from J.C. with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gaurav Sharma.

Heard on the point of charge.

From the material available on record, prima facie case
under Section 302/34 IPC is made out against both the
accused persons.

Accordingly, charge under Section 302/34 IPC is framed
against both the accused persons to which they pleaded not
guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for P.E. on **05.07.2022**. *Material PWs be
summoned for the said date.*

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.04.2022 jk