

**SC No. 486/2021
STATE Vs. LALIT @ TOTA
FIR No. 288/2020
P.S Vijay Vihar**

05.07.2022

Pr: Sh. H.K. Nahar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Lalit @ Tota and Vivek @ Niku produced from
J.C.
Sh. Ranveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Vivek @
Niku.

PWs – Sh. Umesh and Sh. Pappu are absent despite
service. Issue B/W's in the sum of Rs.2000/- against each of them
through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

Put up for P.E. on **02.09.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.07.2022 jk**