

SC 486-2021
STATE Vs. LALIT@Tota
FIR No. 288 /2020
(Vijay Vihar)

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. J S Malik, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rakesh Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.

PW Sunita, Pappu and Umesh are present but discharged unexamined as substitute APP submits that he is not able to examine these witnesses because before POCSO Court four public witnesses are to be examined out of which two are child witnesses and their examination has to be completed today itself. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 23.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.01.2023