

SC No. 486/21
STATE Vs. LALIT @ TOTA & ANR.
FIR No. 288/20
P.S Vijay Vihar

23.02.2023

Pr: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Lalit @ Tota and Vivek @ Nikku produced from
J.C. with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Sharma.

PWs – Sh. Umesh and Smt. Sunita are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP who submits that he is looking after the work of three Courts today and in Court No. 206, one old matter is listed for evidence. PWs – Sh. Umesh and Smt. Sunita be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for P.E. on **29.04.2023 at 11 p.m.**

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.02.2023