

SC No. 486/21
STATE Vs. LALIT @ TOTA & ANR.
FIR No. 288/20
P.S Vijay Vihar

29.04.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Prince Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused Lalit @ Tota and Vivek @ Niku produced from
J.C.
Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.

PW-1 Sh. Umesh is present. He has been partly examined and his further examination/cross-examination on behalf of Ld/ Addl. PP for State has been deferred for the want of remaining case property. PW-1 be summoned again for the next date of hearing. Remaining case property be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for P.E. on **10.08.2023**. *PWs – Sh. Pappu and Dr. Vijay Dhankar be also summoned for the said date.*

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.04.2023