

23.11.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Lalit @ Tota and Vivek produced from JC.  
Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit @ Tota.  
Sh. Ranvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Vivek @  
Nikku.

PWs Umesh and Pappu are absent despite service.

Record shows that examination in chief was partly conducted of PW Umesh on 29.04.2023 and his examination in chief was deferred for want of case property.

In these circumstances, BWs be issued against PWs Umesh and Pappu in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each for NDOH with direction that the same will be executed by the IO and IO is also directed to remain present on NDOH.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned for producing the case property on NDOH.

Notice be also issued to DCP concerned to write a special priority letter to Director, FSL concerned to expedite the process and file the report expeditiously on NDOH.

List for PE on **14.02.2024**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.11.2023**