

14.02.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit @ Tota
and Vivek @ Nikku.
Sh. Ashish Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel from the side of
complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by Sh. Rakesh Sharma, on behalf
of accused Vivek @ Nikku.

PW-2 Sh. Pappu examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Sh. Ashish Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel from the side of
complainant submits that PW Umesh is not well today. Heard.
Therefore, PW Umesh be summoned again for NDOH.

Let other PWs be also summoned for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **28.05.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.02.2024