

SC 486-2021  
STATE Vs. LALIT@Tota  
FIR No. 288 /2020  
(Vijay Vihar)

**11.12.2024**

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Ravi Soni, Id. Counsel for both accused persons.

Matter is at PE. PW Umesh and Sunita are served but not present. Therefore, issueailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against them for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 21.02.2025.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/11.12.2024**