

27

BAIL [SC/486/2021](#)

ST VS LALIT@TOTA

FIR No. 288/2020

PS VIJAY VIHAR

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Ravi Soni, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.  
IO in person.

Part arguments heard.

During the arguments, it has been revealed that CDR has not been filed till date to supplementary charge sheet.

IO has submitted that he will take appropriate steps in this regard on or before NDOH.

Put up for arguments on 27.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/21.11.2025