

25.
BAIL SC 486/2021
State Vs. Lalit @ Tota
FIR No. 288/2020
PS Vijay Vihar

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO has sent request that he is busy in some arrangement. Exemption is allowed.

Counsel is also not available. Therefore, adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 04.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.11.2025