

42

MISC SC/486/2021

ST VS UMESH KUMAR

FIR No. 288/2020

PS VIJAY VIHAR

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant despite repeated calls since morning. Hence, the present miscellaneous application is hereby disposed off for non prosecution.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.12.2025