

28

BAIL [SC/486/2021](#)

ST VS [LALIT@TOTA](#)

FIR No. 288/2020

PS VIJAY VIHAR

10.12.2025

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State

Sh. Ravi Soni, Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused

IO in person.

Reply has been filed on behalf of IO stating that there is no CDR. IO has also requested for waiving of cost.

Heard.

In view of the reply, cost imposed upon him is hereby waived off.

It is submitted that one public witness Pramod Kumar is yet to be examined and regular PP for the State is on leave today.

List for PE on 11.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.12.2025