

20.05.2026

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has additional duty in PDJ, North.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Yakshu Jindal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Vivek.
Sh. Ravi, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit @ Tota.
PW Umesh is present.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused
Vivek. Same is taken on record.

PW-1 Umesh Kumar is further examined in chief
and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is
deferred due to paucity of time. Let PW Umesh Kumar be
summoned afresh for the NDOH.

PW/SI Jagdeep Nara absent despite service. Bailable
warrants for a sum of Rs.5000/- be issued to PW/SI Jagdeep for
NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to witness mentioned
at serial No. 6 in the list of prosecution witnesses for the NDOH.

MHC(M) be also summoned alongwith case
property, if any, for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 31.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.05.2026